Parties, the Honest Defendants and Underwriter Defendants agree to pay, or cause the payment of, twenty million  
U.S. dollars ($20,000,000.00) in cash (the “Honest Settlement Amount”), to be fully funded by insurance, and 
the Catterton Defendants agree to pay, or cause the payment of, seven million, five hundred thousand U.S. dollars 
($7,500,000.00) in cash (the “Catterton Settlement Amount”), to be fully funded by insurance, into the Escrow 
Account, which will accrue interest (the “Settlement Fund”) and will be distributed, after deduction of Court-awarded 
attorneys’ fees and Litigation Expenses, Notice and Administration Expenses, Taxes, and any other fees or expenses